
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Public Health 
Last Updated: 05/01/2025

Physical Address 
1615 Capitol Avenue, Ste. 73.430 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 997378 
MS 1700-1702 
Sacramento, CA 95899-7378 

A01 Checks & OPF Requests 
A01-opf-requests@cdph.ca.gov 

EMSA (312) A01 Checks/OPF & General Inquiries: 
EMSAPay-DMU@cdph.ca.gov 

Public Phone Number 
(916) 445-0983 

Fax 
(916) 552-8275 

For SCO Use Only 
CDPHPersonnelTransactions@cdph.ca.gov 
SCOPersonnelTransactions-EMSA@cdph.ca.gov 

Agency Codes 
312, 580, 581 

Deputy Director, Human Resources Division 
Kristanna Rivera (916) 425-8660 kristanna.rivera@cdph.ca.gov 

Assistant Deputy Director, Human Resources Division 
Erin Labonty-Saechew (916) 425-5139 erin.labontysaechew@cdph.ca.gov 

Chief, Employee Relations, and Resource Branch 
Caroline Weinrich (916) 425-1676 caroline.weinrich@cdph.ca.gov 

Chief, Disability Management Section 
Lanette Kerns (279) 667-2462 lanette.kerns@cdph.ca.gov 

Chief, Disability Management Unit A 
Kim Tran (279) 667-1462 kim.tran@cdph.ca.gov 

Chief, Disability Management Unit B 
Anita McClinton (279) 319-9604 anita.mcclinton@cdph.ca.gov 
 
CDPH Benefits  hrdbenefits@cdph.ca.gov 
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Chief, Payroll and Benefit Services Section 
Anthony Rivera (279) 217-1195 anthony.rivera@cdph.ca.gov 

Chief, Payroll & Benefit Services Unit A 
Mee Yee (279) 732-2540 mee.yee@cdph.ca.gov 

Chief, Payroll and Benefit Services Unit B 
Wendy Matthews (279) 217-0728 wendy.matthews@cdph.ca.gov 

Chief, Payroll and Benefit Services Unit C 
Vacant 

Senior Disability Payroll Specialist 
Alejandra Florez-Hernandez    (279) 217-1198          alejandra.flores-hernandez@cdph.ca.gov 
Lisa Schroeder (279) 667-1257 lisa.schroeder@cdph.ca.gov 

Disability Payroll Specialists 
Sam Kim (279) 667-1721 sam.kim@cdph.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Dionne Anderson (279) 667-2069 dionne.anderson@cdph.ca.gov 
Morgan Arenz (279) 732-2567 morgan.arenz@cdph.ca.gov 
Jonathon Chao (279) 667-2490 jonathon.chao@cdph.ca.gov 
Roxana Chavez (279) 667-1410 roxana.chavez@cdph.ca.gov 
Charlene Cheung (279) 667-1596 charlene.cheung@cdph.ca.gov 
Kamith Coddington  kamith.coddington@cdph.ca.gov 
Sabrina Jimenez (279) 667-1269 sabrina.jimenez@cdph.ca.gov 
Lesley Labso (279) 667-1494 lesley.labso@cdph.ca.gov 
Tasha Lamm (279) 667-2101 tasha.lamm@cdph.ca.gov 
Aina Macapagal  aina.macapagal@cdph.ca.gov 
Kimberly Ogden (279) 667-0279 kimberly.ogden@cdph.ca.gov 
Courtney Pettigrew (279) 667-2468 courney.pettigrew@cdph.ca.gov 
Milisha Sanchez (279) 667-2211 milisha.sanchez@cdph.ca.gov 
Ngan Tran (279) 667-1577 ngan.tran@cdph.ca.gov 
Natasha Wester (279) 667-0312 natasha.wester@cdph.ca.gov  

EMSA Sr. Personnel Specialist 
Vacant 

Chief, Strategic Talent Management and Development 
Candy Linnell (279) 217-0698 candy.linnell@cdph.ca.gov 

Chief, Talent Acquisition & Analysis Branch 
Kristin Yee (279) 217-0685 kristin.yee@cdph.ca.gov 

Chief, Classification & Certification Section A 
Joseph Favila (279) 217-0720 joseph.favila@cdph.ca.gov 

SSM I, Classification & Certification Section A 
Joy Aria (279) 346-6760 joy.aria@cdph.ca.gov 
Chelsea Owens (279) 667-1342 chealsea.owens@cdph.ca.gov 
Annie Vang (279) 217-0722 annie.vang@cdph.ca.gov 
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Chief, Classification & Certification Section B 
Joy Aria (279) 346-6760 joy.aria@cdph.ca.gov 

SSM I, Classification & Certification Section B 
Andria Canez (279) 217-1252 andria.canez@cdph.ca.gov 
Camille Costa (279) 217-1351 camille.costa@cdph.ca.gov 
Ashley Reitter (279) 667-1955 ashley.reitter@cdph.ca.gov 
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